
Date of 
receipt

Amount claimed
Amount of claim 

admitted
Nature of 

claim

Whether 
related 
party?

% of 
voting 

share in 
CoC

1 CGST, Khanna
Central 
Government

27-05-2024 6,75,65,889.00      6,75,65,889.00 
 Unsecured 
operational 
creditors  

N.A           -                   -                                                    -                                                    -                                              -   -

2
Commissioner of 
Customs

Ministry of 
Finance

10-07-2024 3,18,071.00                3,17,982.00 
 Unsecured 
operational 
creditors  

N.A           -                   -                                                    -                                              89.00 -

3
Income Tax 
Department

27-05-2024 1,57,91,382.00      1,57,91,382.00 
 Unsecured 
operational 
creditors  

N.A           -                   -                                                    -                                                    -                                              -   -

4 EPFO
Central 
Government 26-09-2024 1,81,504.00        

                        -   
 Unsecured 
operational 
creditors  

N.A
-        -              -                                               -                                               1,81,504.00                           -

Total 8,38,56,846.00   8,36,75,253.00   89.00                                           1,81,504.00                           

Amount of claim not admitted
Amount of claim under 

verification
Remarks, if any

Annexure-7
Name of the corporate debtor: Kaur Sain Spinners Limited.; Date of commencement of CIRP 14.05.2024;

 List of creditors as on: 07.04.2025
List of operational creditors (Government Dues)

(Amount in ₹)

Sl.
No.

Department Government

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

Amount of 
contingent

claim

Amount of any Mutual dues, 
that may be set-off


